



## TAP ROOM & PIZZA

### Food Menu

#### Starters & Bar snacks

|  |     |
|--|-----|
| Crisps                                 | 1.5 |
| Nuts (v) (vg)                          | 2.2 |
| Olives (v) (vg)                        | 3   |
| Garlic pizza bread (v) (vg)            | 5   |
| Melted cheese & garlic pizza bread (v) | 6   |

#### Pizzas

World famous 12" stone baked pizzas

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| <b>The Cascade</b><br>Signature tomato sauce, sun blushed tomatoes, mozzarella & basil (v)  | 7   |
| <b>The Goldings</b><br>Porcini mushrooms, truffle oil, bechamel sauce, fresh rocket & mozzarella, without tomato base (v)                             | 8.5 |
| <b>The Bullion</b><br>Signature tomato sauce with marinated artichokes, flaked parmesan, roasted peppers, red onion, spinach, garlic & mozzarella (v) | 9.5 |
| <b>The Phoenix</b><br>Signature tomato sauce with salami, chorizo, spicy roquito peppers & mozzarella   | 10  |
| <b>The Target</b><br>Signature tomato sauce with garlic & chilli king prawns, rocket & mozzarella   | 12  |
| <b>The Challenger</b><br>Signature tomato sauce with chorizo, cajun chicken breast, crispy bacon, mozzarella & fresh rocket                           | 12  |

#### Customise your pizza by adding your favourite toppings:

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Sun blushed tomatoes / porcini mushrooms / rocket / marinated artichokes / roasted peppers / red onion / spicy roquito peppers / olives | 1.5 |
| Mozzarella cheese / chorizo / salami / cajun chicken / crispy bacon / king prawns   | 2.5 |

V (vegetarian) VG (vegan) GIF (gluten ingredients free)

If you have specific dietary requirements or require allergy information, please ask. Please be aware that food containing allergens is prepared and cooked in our kitchen.

## Others

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Mixed green leaf salad with rocket, marinated artichokes, basil, sun blushed tomatoes, roasted seeds & salad dressing (v) | 6   |
| Mixed green leaf salad with rocket, chicken and crispy bacon, sun blushed tomatoes, toasted almonds & salad dressing      | 8   |
| Spaghetti with our fresh basil and tomato sauce topped with parmesan (v)  | 7   |
| Bowl of skin-on fries (v) (vg)  | 4.5 |
| Bowl of skin-on cheesy fries (v)  | 6   |
| Loaded skin-on fries with king prawns and melted cheese   | 8   |

## Dips

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Garlic & herb mayonnaise (v) (gif)                | 1.5 |
| Smoked BBQ with Wight Knuckle Beer (v) (vg) (gif) | 1.5 |
| Chilli Jam (v) (vg) (gif)                         | 1.5 |

## Afters

|                               |     |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| Various Ice creams from Judes | 3.5 |
| Cake of the day               | 3.5 |

V (vegetarian) VG (vegan) GIF (gluten ingredients free)

If you have specific dietary requirements or require allergy information, please ask. Please be aware that food containing allergens is prepared and cooked in our kitchen.